I nundati on Sunmary for

I ndi cat or

Regi ons

I ndi cat or Region
Nunber/ Name (NSM AVG El ev, WM Avg El ev)
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WCA-1 North (16. 97,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. |nundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA-1 Central (15. 97,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA-1 Sout h (15. 02,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 2A North (13. 18,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 2A Sout h (11.35,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 2B North ( 9.47,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 2B Sout h ( 8.87,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 3A NW Cor ner (12. 77,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 3A North (12.58,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
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117

118

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. |nundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 3A NW (11. 74,
Nunmber of |nundation Events
AVg. |nundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
WCA-3A Alley North (11.12,
Nunmber of |nundation Events

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
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9. 58)

8. 74)
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I ndi cat or Regi on
Nunber/ Nane (NSM AVG El ev, WM Avg El ev)

119

120

121
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123

124

WCA- 3A East (10. 15,

Number of |nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

WCA- 3A Weést (10. 60,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
WCA- 3A North Central (10. 08,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
WCA- 3A Gap (9.94,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
WCA- 3A South Central ( 8.90,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
WCA- 3A Sout h ( 7.84,
Number of | nundati on Events

AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
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125 WCA-3B North ( 8. 46,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

126 WCA- 3B West ( 6. 85,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

127 Pennsuco Wetl ands ( 6.82,
Number of | nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

128 WCA- 3B East ( 6.77,
Number of | nundation Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

129 NE Shark Sl ough ( 5.91,
Number of |nundati on Events
AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

130 M d Shark Sl ough ( 5.283,
Number of |nundati on Events

AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

I nundati on Sunmary for

.41)

. 30)

. 62)

.01)

.91)

.23)

I ndi cat or

18

87

10
180
96

260
97

226
96

617
99

356
95

Regi ons

9
198
95

197
95

21

78

17

85

16
104
89

16
104
89

I ndi cat or Region
Nunber/ Name (NSM AVG El ev, WWM Avg El ev)

131 SW Shark Sl ough ( 3.26,

Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

132 South Shark Sl ough ( 0.82,
Nunmber of |nundati on Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

133 Tayl or Sl ough ( 1.32,
Nunmber of |nundati on Events

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
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140

141
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144
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148

Lostman’s Sl ough ( 6.59
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. |nundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Cchopee Marl Marsh ( 4.76,
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. |nundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Rocky d ades ( 6.32
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
West Perrine Marl Marsh ( 2.80,
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Cr ai ghead Basin (1.21
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
East Perrine Marl Marsh ( 1.89,
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Mbdel Lands Marl Marsh ( 2.00,
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Rocky d ades East ( 6.34
Nunber of |nundation Events
AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)
Rocky d ades West ( 6.30
Nunber of |nundation Events

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event)
I nundation (Percent of POR)

I nundati on Sunmary for
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82 43 44
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Regi ons
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150 Corbett West (22.31, 21. 74)

Number of | nundati on Events 37 33 30 30 32 32

AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 30 4 4 4 4 4

I nundation (Percent of POR) 59 8 7 7 7 7
151 Corbett East (22. 80, 22. 80)

Number of | nundati on Events 58 11 11 11 11 11

AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 15 4 4 4 4 4

I nundation (Percent of POR) 46 3 2 2 2 2
160 Rot enberger WA (15. 20, 11. 85)

Number of | nundati on Events 29 16 16 16 16 16

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 52 111 111 111 111 111

I nundation (Percent of POR) 80 95 95 95 95 95
170 Hol ey Land WWVA (14. 38, 10. 96)

Number of |nundati on Events 17 8 8 8 8 8

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 97 226 226 226 226 226

I nundation (Percent of POR) 88 97 96 96 97 97
180 NE Cypress (14. 55, 14. 55)

Number of |nundati on Events 36 18 18 18 18 18

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 25 5 5 5 5 5

I nundation (Percent of POR) 47 5 5 5 5 5
181 Mull et Sl ough (11.57,11.55)

Number of | nundati on Events 26 35 35 35 35 35

AvVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 53 34 34 34 34 34

I nundation (Percent of POR) 74 63 63 63 63 63
182 Dwarf Cypress ( 8.81, 8.81)

Number of | nundati on Events 36 42 42 42 42 42

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 33 23 23 23 23 23

I nundation (Percent of POR) 63 52 52 52 52 52

183 Roberts Lake Cypress Strand ( 5.94, 5.94)

Number of | nundati on Events 34 40 40 40 40 40

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 38 29 29 29 29 29

I nundation (Percent of POR) 69 61 61 61 61 61
190 WCA- 3A Sawgr ass (12.66, 9.65)

Number of | nundati on Events 17 16 16 16 17 17

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 97 107 107 107 101 101

I nundation (Percent of POR) 88 91 91 91 92 92
29W S- 12s Headwat er ( 7.49, 7.46)

Number of | nundati on Events 16 9 9 9 9 9

AVg. Inundation Duration (wks/event) 107 196 196 196 195 195

I nundation (Percent of POR) 91 94 94 94 94 94



14 A d South WCA-
Nurmber of | nun
AvVg. |nundatio
I nundation (Pe
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Nurmber of | nun
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I ndi cat or Regi on

Nunber/ Name (NSM AVG El ev, WM Avg El ev)

6969 East of C-111
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I nundation (Pe
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I nundation Sunmary for |ndicator Regions
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I nundation Sunmary for |ndicator Regions

I ndi cat or Regi on
Nunber/ Name (NSM AVG El ev, WM Avg El ev) NSM462 O07LORS alt2a a2a-A alt4 ad- A

Not es:
1) Period of Record (POR)= 1965-2000 sinulation period

a) Non- Leap Years->last eight days of cal endar year used for weekly average
b) Leap Years ->l ast nine days of calendar year used for weekly average

2)An I nundation Event(lE) is calculated as a discret segment of time fromthe point at which water |evel rise above
ground surface, providing they exceed 0.2 [] until the time they fall bel ow ground.

3) Average I nundation Duration (weeks/Event) is the average nunber of sequential weeks in an |E for the period of record=
sunfduration of each |E in weeks]/(# of |E)

4) Percent of Period POR | nundated= 100* suniduration of each IE in weeks]/(# of years in POR * 52)
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